League ............ 8-9
Non-League ....... 5-5
Overall .............. 13-14

PLAYOFFS
Twin Valley 11-1 Win
Norchester 11-9 Win
Daniel Boone 12-7 Win
Boyertown 4-0 Loss
Boyertown 9-8 Win
County Champion

REGION Il TOURNAMENT
@ Freemansburg

Pine Grove 8-1 Win

North Parkland 3-2 Loss

Muhlenberg 8-4 Loss

STATE TOURNAMENT
@ West Lawn
Uniontown 2-1 Win
Redland 11-1 Loss
Downingtown 2-1 Loss

Coaches: Zack Williams, Ben Reifsnyder,
Steve Carroll, Garrett Gittler, Dylan Boll,
Mike Kirkpatrick.

Roster: Jamie Anundson, Jake Barczynski,
Ryan Brunner, Patrick Causa, Nick Cummings,
Harry DiGiacomo, Dalton Emerich, Colin Evans,
Michael Fegley, Matt Folk, Jaden Himmelreich,

Ryan Murphy, Ryan Post, Alex Salesky,

Ryan Showalter, Michael Simmerman, Alex Twiford.

2017

League 11-7
Non-League 15-7
Overall 26-17

PLAYOFFS
Daniel Boone 9-2 win
Boyertown 10-5 win
Norchester 4-3 loss
Twin Valley 7-4 loss

Region 2 Tournament
Region 2 Runner-up
Muhlenberg 6-5 win
Hatfield-Towamencin 8-4 win
Souderton 5-3 win
South Parkland 6-4 loss (11 innings)
South Parkland 3-1 loss

Coaches: Zack Williams, Ben Reifsnyder,
Steve Carroll, Dylan Boll, Ryan Brunner.

Roster: TJ Borelli, Nick Cummings,
Dalton Emerich, Jaden Himmelreich,

Gabe Hollenbach, Preston Kauffman, Doug Miller,
Darrien Mogel, Ryan Murphy, Kris Perez,
Hunter Riegel, Tucker Sanders, Cole Sensenig,
Nick Sklenarik, Brett Stewart, Zach Trayer,
Connor Uhrig, Chase Zurawski

2019

League 9-9
Non-League 4-4
Overall 13-13

PLAYOFFS
Post #217 3-0 Win
Norchester 6-3 Loss

Exeter 5-4 Loss

Coaches: Zack Williams, Steve Carroll,
Ben Reifsnyder, Dylan Boll, Ryan Brunner

Roster: Dominic Borelli, Ethan Stemler,
Jack Gensemer, Jimmy Rhoads, Ryan Graff, Jay-
vian Pettit, Gabe Bunn, Jacob Lavigna, Nick Skle-
narik, Brady Dallas, Ryan Kelly, Ryan Spatz, Kay-

son Santos, Kyle Cincinnati, Trey Gehret, Adam
Vanino

2020
All American Legin Baseball was
cancelled due to Covid-19 restrictions.
Some teams played independently but they did not
have a playoff.

2016

League 8-6
Non-League 10-7
Overall 18-13

PLAYOFFS
Shillington 4-3 Loss
Daniel Boone 2-1 Loss

Frederick MD 4th of July
Tournament Champion
Annapolis MD 13-1 Win
Clavert MD 7-2 Win
Tri-County 12-2 Win
Frederick MD 4-1 Win
Wilmington DE 4-2 Win
Mount Airy MD 5-3 Win Championship Game

Coaches: Zack Williams, Ben Reifsnyder, Steve
Carroll, Dylan Boll, Ryan Brunner, Mike Kirkpatrick

Roster: Max Antos, Jake Barczynski, TJ Borelli,
Nick Cummings, Dalton Emerich,

Jaden Himmelreich, Gabe Hollenbach, Grant Miller,

Darrien Mogel, Ryan Murphy, Jayvian Pettit,
Tucker Sanders, Nick Sklenarik, Connor Uhrig,
Chase Zurawski

2018

League 17-0
Non-League 16-6
Overall 33-6

PLAYOFFS
Twin Valley 4-1 Win
Boyertown 9-3 Win
Post 217 4-3 Win
Norchester 10-3 Win
Daniel Boone 7-3 Loss
Daniel Boone 6-0 Win
Berks County Playoff Champion

REGION Il TOURNAMENT
Pine Grove 10-0 Win
Souderton 6-5 Loss
South Parkland 4-1 Win
Muhlenberg 6-1 Loss

Coaches: Zack Williams, Steve Carroll,
Ben Reifsnyder, Dylan Boll, Ryan Brunner

Roster: Nick Cummings, Brady Dallas,
Dalton Emerich, Brady Gibble,

Jaden Himmelreich, Preston Kauffman,
Darrien Mogel, Jayvian Pettit, Hunter Riegel,
Tucker Sanders, Cole Sensenig,

Nick Sklenarik, Brett Stewart, Jagger Teller, Zach
Trayer, Connor Uhrig, Chase Zurawski

13

2021

League 12-5
Non-League 6-1
Overall 25-10

PLAYOFFS
Daniel Boone 4-3 win
Norchester 6-2 loss
Twin Valley 3-2 win
Boyertown 7-3 win
Shillington 6-5 loss

REGION 2 TOURNAMENT
Region 2 Runner-up
Northampton 4-1 win
Wyomissing 12-5 win

Norchester 4-1 loss
Northampton 12-2 win
Wyomissing 4-3 win
Norchester 5-2 loss

Coaches: Scott Spatz, Steve Carroll,
Ben Reifsnyder, Dylan Boll, Ryan Brunner,
Mike Whitney

Roster: AJ Trayer, Domenic Borelli, James Rhoads,
Gabe Bunn, Jacob Dianna, Ryan Berkis,
Lucas Gensemer, Trey Gehret, Ryan Sekulski,
Ryan Spatz, Ryan Kelly, Ryan Graff, Luke Bialek,
Kyle Cincinnati, Jake Faller, Jordan Shutter,
Nick Crocona, Jack Gensemer.

www.westlawnowls.com



WEST LAWN OWLS TEAM LEADERS 1987—-2021
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Wins Leaders

. Jeff Kramer 8-0* 1990
. Mike McRoberts 7-1* 1987
. Matt Fidler 6-0 1999
. Chad Ruth 6-0 1992
. Dexter Jablonski 6-1 2006
. Chris Gehris 6-1 2010
. Ryan Kelly 6-1 2021
. Jeremy Jefferson 6-2 1996
. Kyle Frees 6-2 2001
Gabe Bunn 5-0 2021
. Pat Collins 5-0 1989
Scott Kramer 5-0 1991
. Scott Kramer 5-0 1992
. Rhett Stauffer 5-0 1993
. Brett Vroman 5-0 1998
. Ryan Pettit 5-0 2000
Rick Ziska 5-0 2004
Josh Smith 5-0 2006
Jeff Kramer 5-1 1991
. Jeff Kramer 5-1 1992
. Joe Echleman 5-1 1994
Matt Fidler 5-1 1998
Ryan Brobst 5-1 2003
. Dexter Jablonski 5-1 2005
. Evan Gombos 5-1 2009
. Ryan Brunner 5-1 2012
ERA Leaders
Ryan Spatz 0.68 20.2
Gabe Bunn 1.04 40.2
Jeff Kramer 1.13% 40.0
Gabe Hollenbach 1.13 26.0
Pat Collins 1.17 46.1
Jeremy Jefferson 1.17* 61.1
Mike Tandlmayer 1.17* 46.1
Scott Kramer 1.18 45.2
Ryan Kelly 1.33 471
Rick Ziska 1.39 45.1
Dexter Jablonski 1.58 45.2
Josh Smith 1.62 39.0
Brady Dallas 1.65 29.2
Mike Schaeffer 1.74 31.0
Scott Kramer 1.93 56.0
Brad Impink 1.93 28.0
Ryan Brunner 1.93 25.1
Michael Simmerman 1.93 33.2
Chad Ruth 1.94 46.1
Josh Smith 2.03 48.2
Brady Dallas 2.08 26.0
Michael Simmerman 2.21 36.2
Ryan Spatz 2.22 34.1
Mike Schaeffer 2.23 441
Mike McRoberts 2.34 77.0
Jeff Kramer 2.36 49.2
Kyle Frees 2.43 59.1
Adam Bainbridge 2.50 54
Collin Gombos 2.55 60.0
Ryan Brunner 2.59 241
Shane Stacherski 2.61 31.0
Batting Average Leaders
. Brad Binder 578 1999
. Joe Blackburn .537* 2003
Tony Cipolla .528 1999
James Geosits .519 2004
. Joe Blackburn 514 2004
. Mike Kirkpatrick 511 1988
. Steve Dallas .506 1996
. Chad Swavely .500 2009
. John Piscitelli .493* 1995
John Schultz .493* 2007
. Ryan Ebner 478 2007
. Mike Kirkpatrick 476 1987
Mike Brown .470 1994
Mike Brown .470 1995
Regan Carroll .469 1998
Ryan Murphy .468 2017
Josh Yocum .465 1998
Nate Shultz .463 1993
Tony Cipolla .463 2000
Tim Ravel .462 2010
Connor Uhrig .462 2018
Dalton Emerich .460 2016

2019
2021
1992
2016
1989
1996
1996
1992
2021
2004
2005
2005
2019
1999
1991
1999
2015
2015
1992
2006
2018
2013
2021
2000
1987
1990
2000
2011
2012
2014
1998
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19. Scott Kramer
19. Shane Stacherski
20. Dan Coletti

21. Ricky Ziska

22. Jeff Smith

23. Chris Gehris

24. Matt Miller

24. Jonah Pulford
25. Mike Schaeffer
26. Chad Whitmoyer
26. Shane Stacherski
26. Isaac Wenrich
27. Brady Gibble
28. Dave Schultz
29. Mike Smith

30. Mike Kirkpatrick
30. Mike Whitney
31. Brad Binder

32. Chad Whitmoyer
33. Josh Smith

34. Craig O’Dear

35. Travis Yocum
36. Rick Ziska

37. Mike Dallas

37. Eric Pettit

37. Chris Gehris

38. Mike Tandlmayer
38. Josh Yocum

38. Patrick Causa
39. Nick Sklenarik
39. Steve Dallas

39. Jim Woods

39. Dexter Jablonski
40. Mike Dietrich
41. Eddie DeJesus
42. Greg Kramer

43. Chris Gehris

43. Ryan Murphy

44. Chris Zapata

45. Jim Shipe

46. Steve Dallas

47. Andy Ernesto
47. Ryan Post

48. Ryan Kelly

. James Geosits

. Brad Binder

. Shane Stacherski
. John Schultz

. Mike Kirkpatrick
. Mike Whitney

. Joe Blackburn

. Tim Herbine

. Josh Yocum

. Tony Cipolla

. Dave Schultz

. Joe Blackburn

. Domenic Borelli
. Tony Cipolla

. Brad Binder

. Shane Stacherski
10. Mike Dallas

10. Collin Combos
11. Mike Schaeffer
11. Jason Zeigler
11. Dylan Boll

11. Chris Gehris
12. Tony Cipolla
12. Patrick Causa
13. Mike Kirkpatrick
13. Mike Kirkpatrick
13. Greg Kramer
14. Gabe Bunn

14. Brian Dallas

14. Steve Dallas
14. Josh Yocum

14. Mike Dietrich
14. Ryan Ebner

14. Josh Smith

14. Isaac Wenrich
14. Dylan Boll

14. Dylan Boll

15. Mike Brown

15. Jack Gensemer
15. Mike Tandimayer
15. Matt Miller

15. Jeff Smith
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.451 1991
.451 1998
.448 1993
441 2003
.438 2007
.436 2009
431 2003
431 2009
.430 2001
.429 1992
.429 1999
.429 2008
426 2018
418 1999
417 1991
415 1989
415 1989
414 1998
413 1993
.410 2007
.409 2006
.407 2000
.406 2004
.405 1989
.405 1998
.405 2010
.403 1997
.403 1999
.403* 2013
.400 2017
.400 1995
.400 1993
.400 2006
.398 2001
.397 2005
.395 1990
.392 2008
.392 2016
.391 1987
.390 2001
.389 1994
.386 2004
.386 2015
.386 2019
RBI Leaders
43* 2004
39* 1998
39* 1998
39* 2007
37 1988
37* 1989
35 2003
34* 1990
34 1998
33 1999
32 1999
32 2004
32 2021
31 2000
30 1999
30 1999
29 1989
29 2012
28 2001
28 2001
28 2010
28 2010
27 1998
27 2012
26 1987
26 1989
26 1990
25 2021
25 1991
25 1996
25 1999
25 2001
25 2007
25 2007
25 2008
25 2011
25 2012
24 1994
24 2021
24 1997
24 2003
24 2007

-
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Doubles Leaders 7. John Piscitelli 15 1995
. Regan Carroll 14* 1998 7. Jami Sands 15 1996
. Joe Blackburn 12* 2003 8. Scott Kramer 13 1991
. Chad Whitmoyer 11* 1993 8. Steve Dallas 13 1996
Adam Moore 11* 1995 8. Chris Naspinsky 13 1996
Shane Stacherski 1 1999 8. Eric Pettit 13 1998
Josh Yocum 10 1998 9. Mike Whitney 12 1990
Domenic Borelli 9 2021 9. Chad Ruth 12 1992
. John Piscitelli 9 1995 9. Dustin Sands 12 1993
. Brad Binder 9 1999 9. Steve Dallas 12 1995
Ryan Ebner 9 2007 9. Eric Pettit 12 1999
. Collin Combos 9 2012 9. Josh Smith 12 2007
. Alex Salesky 9 2015 10. Mike Smith 11 1991
. Mike Kirkpatrick 8 1989 10. Mike Brown 11 1995
. Steve Dallas 8 1996 10. Andy Ernesto 11 2004
Brad Binder 8 1998
Josh Yocum 8 1999
Isaac Wenrich 8 2008
: Ej'li?asglrl g %gx Runs Scored Leaders
: Tony Cipolla 7 2000 1. Tony Cipolla 51* 1999
2. Josh Yocum 45* 1998
. Joe Blackburn 7 2002 3. Brad Binder 43 1999
. Josh Smith 7 2007 :
. Patrick Causa 7 2013 4. Josh Yocum 4 1999
" Chase Zurawski 7 2016 5. Mike Kirkpatrick 41 1989
6. Regan Carroll 40 1998
Triple Leaders 7. John Piscitelli 37* 1995
. Joe Blackburn 8 2004 7. Brad Binder 37 1998
. Brian Dallas 7 1991 7. Eric Pettit 37 1998
. Brad Binder 7 1998 8. Regan Carroll 36 1999
. Josh Yocum 6 1998 8. Mike Kirkpatrick 36 1988
. Shane Stacherski 6 1998 8. Jami Sands 36 1996
Tony Cipolla 6" 1999 8. Joe Blackburn 36* 2004
. Tony Cipolla 6 2000 8. James Geosits 36* 2004
. John Schultz 6* 2006 8. Josh Smith 36* 2007
. Eddie DeJesus 6* 2006 9. Mike Smith 35 1991
. John Schultz 6* 2007 9. Joe Blackburn 35 2003
. Chris Gehris 6* 2010 10. Josh Yocum 34* 1997
. Mike Kirkpatrick 5 1987 10. Isaac Wenrich 34 2008
 Tony Cipolla 5 1998 11. Mike Whitney 33 1988
 Ryan Murphy 5 2017 11. Mike Kirkpatrick 33 1990
. Rich Stahovich 4 1987 11. Shane Stacherski 33 1998
. Mike Kirkpatrick 4 1989 11. Travis Yocum 33 2000
. Mike Whitney 4 1989 12. Mike Kirkpatrick 32 1987
. Tim Herbine 4 1990 13. Eric Pettit 31 2000
. Mike Kirkpatrick 4 1990 13. Andy Ernesto 31 2004
. Chad Ruth 4 1991 13. John Schultz 31 2007
. Chuck Dvorscak 4 1994 13. Tim Ravel 31 2008
. John Piscitelli 4 1994 13. Doug Kunkel 31 2012
. Dustin Sands 4 1994 14. Andy Ernesto 30 2003
. Josh Yocum 4 1996 14. Adam Bainbridge 30 2010
. Mike Tandlmayer 4 1997 15. Mike Whitney 29 1989
. Mike Dietrich 4 2001 15. Steve Dallas 29 1996
. Ben Reifsnyder 4 2002 15. Tony Cipolla 29 2000
. James Geosits 4 2004 16. Derek Bry-Nildsen 28 1988
. Jeff Smith 4 2007 16. Greg Kramer 28 1990
16. Scott Kramer 28 1991
Home Run Leaders 16. Tony Cipolla 28 1998
. James Geosits 6* 2004 16. Andy Hohl 28 1998
. Rich Stahovich 5 1987 16. Eric Pettit 28 1999
. Derek Bry-Nildsen 5 1988 16. Tim Ravel 28 2010
. Mike Smith 5 1991 16. Collin Combos 28 2012
. John Piscitelli 5 1995 17. Kerry Collins 27 1989
. Joe Blackburn 5 2003 17. Tim Herbine 27 1990
. Mike Kirkpatrick 4 1987 17. Dave Schultz 27 1999
. Mike Kirkpatrick 4 1989 17. Josh Yocum 27 1996
Chad Whitmoyer 4* 1992 17. Ricky Ziska 27 2003
. Brad Binder 4 1999 17. Ben Reifsnyder 27 2003
" Josh Yocum 4 1999 17. Rick Ziska 27 2004
. John Schultz 4 2007 18. Mike Dallas 26 1989
18. Brian Dallas 26 1991
Stolen Base Leaders 18. Brad Binder 26 1997
. Jami Sands 25*% 1995 18. Mike Dietrich 26 2001
. Regan Carroll 24* 1999 18. Jon Zeigler 26 2001
. Dustin Sands 20* 1994 18. Eddie DeJesus 26 2005
. Mike Kirkpatrick 19 1990 18. Josh Smith 26 2006
Mike Dallas 17 1989 18. Andy Ravel 26 2011
. Mike Kirkpatrick 17 1989 19. Chris Zapata 25 1988
. Eric Pettit 17 2000 19. Scott Kramer 25 1990
. Brian Detwiler 16 1989 19. Ben Reifsnyder 25 2002
. Jeff Kramer 16 1991 19. Jeff Smith 25 2007
. Josh Smith 16 2006 19. Chris Gehris 25 2010
. Mike Kirkpatrick 15 1988 20. Chad Whitmoyer 24 1993
. Mike Smith 15 1989 20. Chris Naspinsky 24 1996

League Statistics Only (* Denotes Lead the League) . {ﬂ[ ﬂ
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2022 OFFICERS

PA Director of Activities Jonathan Wiest
Region 2 Director Barry Werley
Section 2-4 Ross Smith
President Jay Vaughan
Vice President Ross Smith
Treasurer Mitch Hettinger
Secretary Javier Garcia
Umpire/President Alan Burggraf
2022 TEAMS

Boyertown Bears—Bear Stadium

Daniel Boone Blazers—Birdsboro Optimist Field

Norchester Bulldogs - Owen J. Roberts High School
Oley/Topton Post 217 - Brandywine High School/Oley Athletic Field
Reading - George Field

Shillington Dodgers - Rulon Griffith Field

Twin Valley Raiders—High School Field

West Lawn Owls—Owls Field at Ted Palka Park

2022 COACHES

West Lawn - Scott Spatz, 3rd season *7 previous as HC at Muhlenberg
Boyertown - Justin Konnick, 2nd season

Daniel Boone - Bruce Uba, 5th season

Norchester - Alex Condello, 3rd season

Post 217 Oley/Topton - Brian Moyer, 1st season
Reading - Javier Garcia, 2nd season

Shillington - Jeff Hoff, 1st season

Twin Valley - Corey Schnoke, 2nd season
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